Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	02-09-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings			•	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	102664	434	ed original docume	nts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5-04	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving pa	rty(ies)	
Serologicals Royalty	Company			ialty Biologi	<u>ìC</u> S
📮 Individual(s)	Association		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
General Partnership 🖫 L	imited Partnership]		Iding Pr.	
Corporation-State		City: Norce	<u>کS</u> _State: کے	A Zip: 30097	2_
Other		Individual(s) c	itizenship		
		Association		700	ä
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? La Yes La No	General Partn	ership		177
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	ership		.:1
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-S	tate Delau	sare	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		200 PF	
		If assignee is not dom representative designa	iciled in the United Sta ation is attached: 📮	tes, a domestic Yes 🖳 No	
Execution Date: 1265 200 3		(Designations must be	e a separate document address(es) attached?	from assignment)	 (1)
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ımber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
76/515,837					
	l Additional number(s) att	l ached □∎ Yes 🔀	► No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total number of a			
concerning document should be mailed:	:	registrations invo	lved:		
Name: <u>Roy Millender</u>					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	e e a a	🔼 Enclosed			
		Authorized	to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: Chemican Inte	rnational Inc	8. Deposit account	number:		
28820 Single Oak	. Dr				
city: Ternecula state: CA	zip: <u>925 9</u> 0	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			_
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document. 	the foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any attach	ed copy is a true	
Terri Pinkerton	Jenie 1	Venker ton		1/27/2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	number of pages including cover		ment:		
maii docum	ents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet infor	mation to:		

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000068 76515837

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0051

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY OF SEROLOGICALS ROYALTY COMPANY

I Andre Feldman, Secretary of Serologicals Royalty Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify that the following is a true copy of a certain resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the said Corporation, acting at a meeting held on December 5, 2003.

WHEREAS, the Corporation has determined that it is in its best interest to transfer certain registered trademarks to facilitate the pending sale of its related company, Serologicals Specialty Biologics, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation does hereby agree to transfer the following US Trademarks:

"Be Somebody's Hero" in Class 42 (US Application No. 76/515,837)

To Serologicals Specialty Biologics, Inc. to facilitate the sale of that corporation.

and

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any and all actions taken by the proper officers and employees of the Corporation to effectuate the transfer of the above listed registered marks are ratified in full and that the proper officers of the Corporation are hereby directed and authorized to take such further actions, if any, as are necessary or desirable to implement the foregoing resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand and the Corporate Seal on the 17th day of December 2003

Andre Feldman

ecretary

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0052